SiS 746 AMD Athlon™/AMD Duron™ Clock Synthesizer
CY28372
Rev 1.0, November 20, 2006 Page 1 of 17
2200 Laurelwood Road, Santa Clara, CA 95054  Tel:(408) 855-0555 Fax:(408) 855-0550  www.SpectraLinear.com
Features
• Supports AMD Athlon /Duron  CPU
• 3.3V and 2.5V power supply
• Eight copies of PCI clocks

circuitry or specification without notice.
Package Drawing and Dimensions
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Type Operating Range
CY28372OC 48-pin Small Shrunk Outline Package (SSOP) Commercial, 0°C to 70°C
CY28372OCT 48-pin Small Shrunk Outline Package (SSOP) – Tape and Reel Commercial, 0°C to 70°C
Lead Free
CY28372OXC 48-pin Small Shrunk Outline Package (SSOP) Commercial, 0°C to 70°C
CY28372OXCT 48-pin Small Shrunk Outline Package (SSOP) – Tape and Reel Commercial, 0°C to 70°C
48-lead Shrunk Small Outline Package O48